

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 51  
by Senator Mizell

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, at the end of line 7, after "criminal" insert "**, civil, and domestic violence**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, delete "**and civil**" and delete "**The jurisdiction over**  
5 **criminal and civil matters shall include**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, delete line 9

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 12, change "commissioner" to "**commissioners**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 14, change "commissioner" to "**commissioners**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 24, change "commissioner" to "**commissioners**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

16 **"(k) Review and act on petitions for protective orders and matters of**  
17 **domestic violence, including the issuance of temporary orders of protection and**  
18 **temporary restraining orders, until such time as hearings may be conducted on**  
19 **the matters.**

20 **(l) Conduct hearings regarding protective orders and make**  
21 **recommendations to the appropriate district judge for the issuance of a**  
22 **preliminary or permanent injunction.**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 5, line 13, delete "**The final judgment may be**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 5, delete line 14

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 5, line 22, after "The salary of" change "the" to "**a**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 5, line 25, change "~~A commissioner may be a member of the Parochial Employees~~"  
31 to "A commissioner may be a member of the Parochial Employees"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 5, line 26, change "~~Retirement System.~~" to "Retirement System."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 6, at the beginning of line 3, change "the commissioner" to "a commissioner"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 6, line 14, change "~~and may be a~~" to "and may be a"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 6, line 15, change "~~member of the Parochial Employees' Retirement System~~" to  
9 "member of the Parochial Employees' Retirement System"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 6, line 19, between "~~his~~" and "employees" change "the" to "their"